INDOOR CONSTANT VOLTAGE REMOTE POWER SUPPLIES
24VDC, ELV
REV. 01.02.20
www.PureEdgeLighting.com  |  Phone: 773.770.1195  |  1718 W. Fullerton Ave. Chicago, IL 60614
For custom design and layout assistance, send drawings to design@PureEdgeLighting.com
1
PROJECT FIXTURE TYPE DATE
ELECTRONIC LOW-VOLTAGE (ELV) POWER SUPPLIES & RECOMMENDED DIMMERS†‡
ORDERING CODES
PS-60L-ELV-24VDC PSB-60W-ELV-24VDC PSB-2X60W-ELV-24VDC PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC
SPECIFICATIONS
MAXIMUM LOAD 60W NON-IC, 50W-IC (FITS IN JBOX) 60W 2X60W 96W
INPUT VOLTAGE 120VAC 120VAC 120VAC 120VAC
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC
DIMENSIONS 2.25" X 1.25" X 0.83" 8.125" X 2" X 1.75" 12.15" X 6.48" X 2.18" 9.25" X 3.5" X 2"
CLASSIFICATION CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2
IN WALL MOUNTING N/A PSB-60W-ELV-24VDC-IW PSB-2X60W-ELV-24VDC-IW PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC-IW
ELECTRONIC LOW-VOLTAGE (ELV) POWER SUPPLIES & RECOMMENDED DIMMERS†‡
ORDERING CODES
PSB-2X100W-ELV-24VDC PSB-3X100W-ELV-24VDC PSB-4X100W-ELV-24VDC
SPECIFICATIONS
MAXIMUM LOAD 2X96W 3X96W 4X96W
INPUT VOLTAGE 120VAC 120VAC 120VAC
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC
DIMENSIONS 12.15" X 6.48" X 2.18" 14" X 10" X 3" 17" X 13" X 3"
CLASSIFICATION CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2
IN WALL MOUNTING PSB-2X100W-ELV-24VDC-IW N/A N/A
DIMMING AND CONTROLS
LUTRON DIVA: DVELV-300P • • •
LUTRON SKYLARK: SELV-300P • • •
LUTRON RADIO RA2: RRD-6NA • • •
LUTRON MAESTRO: MAELV-600 • • •
LEGRAND ADORNE: ADTP-703TUM4 • • •
†22K - 57K color temperatures are compatible with 0-10V, ELV, and Lutron Hi-lume® Power Supplies. Warm Dim (27D, 30D) color temperatures are only compatible with ELV power supplies. Tunable White (2K4K)
color temperature is compatible with 0-10V, ELV, DMX, and Lutron Hi-lume® Power Supplies. Dynamic Color (RGB, RGB+W) and Static Color (Amber, Blue, Green, or Red) are compatible with DMX Power Supplies.
‡Electrical Panels using Seimens/Murray AFCI breakers are not compatible with this ELV transformer. Use 0-10 Volt power supplies with this breaker
With N-Lite Dimming Do Not use ELV power supplies, use only 0-10 volt or Uni drivers power supplies
14"
(35.5cm)
8.5"
(21.6cm)
5.1 x 14.25 inch In-Wall Mounting Kit: Includes power supply, box cover
and stud hangers for installing Junction Box in wall. Select "IW" in the
options section of compatible power supply ordering codes if an In-Wall
Mounting Kit is needed.
Ordering Codes: PSB-60W-ELV-24VDC-IW, PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC-IW
8.5 x 14 inch In-Wall Mounting Kit: Includes power supply, box cover
and stud hangers for installing Junction Box in wall. Select "IW" in the
options section of compatible power supply ordering codes if an In-Wall
Mounting Kit is needed.
Ordering Codes: �PSB-2X60W-ELV-24VDC-IW,
PSB-2X100W-ELV-24VDC-IW
14.25"
(36.2cm)
5.1"
(13cm)
INDOOR CONSTANT VOLTAGE REMOTE POWER SUPPLIES
24VDC, ELV
REV. 01.02.20
www.PureEdgeLighting.com  |  Phone: 773.770.1195  |  1718 W. Fullerton Ave. Chicago, IL 60614
For custom design and layout assistance, send drawings to design@PureEdgeLighting.com
2
PROJECT FIXTURE TYPE DATE
SAMPLE WIRING DIAGRAMS 24VDC ELV
-24VDC
BLACK
+24VDC
RED
POWER SUPPLY
POWER SUPPLY
PSB-2X60W-ELV-24VDC
-24VDC
BLACK
+24VDC
RED
-24VDC
BLACK
+24VDC
RED
-24VDC
BLACK
+24VDC
RED
BLACK (HOT)
BLACK (HOT)
ELV DIMMER
BLACK (HOT)
WHITE (NEUTRAL)
GND
BLACK (HOT)
WHITE (NEUTRAL)
GND
INPUT
120VAC
INPUT
120VAC
ELV DIMMER
TO FIXTURE
-24VDC
BLACK
+24VDC
RED
PSB-60W-ELV-24VDC
BLACK (HOT)
ELV DIMMER
BLACK (HOT)
WHITE (NEUTRAL)
GND
INPUT
120VAC
TO FIXTURE
Application:	 ELV dimming for Static White
Dimming:	� Dimmable with ELV dimmer: Legrand, Adorne ADTP703TU; Lutron: Diva DVELV-300P, Skylark SELV-300P,
Maestro MAELV-600 and Radio Ra 2
Application:	 ELV dimming for Static White
Dimming:	� Dimmable with ELV dimmer: Legrand, Adorne ADTP703TU; Lutron: Diva DVELV-300P, Skylark SELV-300P,
Maestro MAELV-600 and Radio Ra 2
Application:	 Dual ELV dimming for Dynamic/Tunable White 2000K-4000K
Dimming:	� Dimmable with ELV dimmer: Legrand, Adorne ADTP703TU; Lutron: Diva DVELV-300P, Skylark SELV-300P,
Maestro MAELV-600 and Radio Ra 2
INPUT
120VAC GND
ELV
DIMMER
LINE
N
LOAD
+24VDC
RED
-24VDC
BLACK
PS-60L-ELV-24VDC
FITS IN 4SQ JBOX
TO FIXTURE
N
PS-60L-ELV-24VDC
WIRING